For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh.Abhay Rajan Shukla Civil Judge Junior Division - XVII

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

SAINI NUTRITUTION SHOPPE, HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE AT SHOP No.5, INSIDE SANDHU AVENUE, BCD BLOCK, AMRITSAR, THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SH. SHAMINDER PAL SINGH S/O SH. UPINDER SINGH.

Vs.

PARAG MILK FOODS & OTHER

CNR No. PBAS02-001768-202 Next Date:- 23-03-202

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

1.PARAG MILK FOODS LTD, HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE AT FLAT NO 1, PLOT NO 19, NAV RAJASTHAN SOC BEHIND RATANA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL S.B ROAD SHIVAJI NAGAR, PUNE 411016 THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR.

2. PARAG MILK FOODS LTD, HAVING ITS CORPORATE OFFICE,10TH FLOOR NARIMAN BUILDING, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI-400021, THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR.

3. PARAG MILK FOODS LIMITED, HAVING ITS ZONAL OFFICE AT PLOT No.9/1, VILLAGE MUBARAK PUR, JALANDHAR-144039, THROUGH ITS AUTHRIZED SIGNATORY.

To,

The Manager DAILY HINDUSTAN TIMES.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and shoul appear personally or through their counsel on **23-03-2021 at 10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

r

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this **29**-01-2021.

Civil Judge Junior Division - XVII